Features
■ Servo mount
■ Shaft support by front and rear precision ball bearings
■ Non-standard features and specifi cations available
■ Gangable up to 10 cups
   6534 - 7/8 ” (22 mm) Precision Potentiometer
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.

Terminals ...............................................................................................................Side exit turret style
Soldering Condition
 Manual Soldering .................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solid wire or no-clean rosin cored wire
   370 °C (700 °F) max. for 3 seconds
 Wave Soldering ........................................................ 96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solder with no-clean fl ux
   260 °C (500 °F) max. for 5 seconds
 Wash processes ..................................................................................................Not recommended
Marking .................................Manufacturer’s name and part number, resistance value and tolerance,
   linearity tolerance, wiring diagram, and date code.
Ganging ................................................................................................................... 10 cups maximum
1At room ambient: +25 °C nominal and 50 % relative humidity nominal, except as noted.
Product Dimensions
Recommended Part Numbers
Part Number Resistance
(Ω)
6534S-1-102 1,000
6534S-1-202 2,000
6534S-1-502 5,000
6534S-1-103 10,000
6534S-1-203 20,000
6534S-1-503 50,000
6534S-1-104 100,000
MIN.5.08
(.200)
5.08
(.200)